INS. CASE OWNE	MANLE	CC 3 /AIG1800	7921,	LAB WIDAG		
Surveyor	Fairin	ASSIG	ment myle	Date / Time :	ทานเช	,
Drawning (CC)	1 / Park			Registered in Merimen:	Ne/4/	18
Pre-assign / CCI	CIE	097M		· m L · a Ma	2-16	
Insured Vehicle N			Claim No.	111641887		
Name of Insured	<i>U</i>	RF	Policy No.		994061	
Insured Tel No.	1	HP:	Make / Model	TOWOTH		
Excess Sec II :55		D.O.A: 70 4 18	Place of Accid	ent: Tempines	WVE IO TO	nos
Is driver the owne		Nature of Accident		BURTL	JEY KD E	MST
If NO. Driver No.	me/Age: ONG LITEE	Ltong Thomas	OI GIA REPO	RT: (ES) NO : TP GIA RI	EPORT: (ES) N	0
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L YES/NO)	Insured Liabilit	y: % Final	? Yes/No	
5H 9120	<u> </u>					_
INSRS	INSRS		INSRS:		NSRS:	
Tel: UN	WSP:	###	WSP: Tel:	11 /1	WSP. Fel:	
Liability:	Un Liabilit	10.00	Liability:	0 0	Aubility :	
RMKS:	RMKS		RMKS:		RMKS	
Date/Time						
0. 1414	SH WINE	GUT FEGS	NoY	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / P	1C
Nº 14 11				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	2010	
N.M.	OL WIT TP	FROM REA	e_	Non-Reporting Itr (Final): Notification Itr (if non-pickup	/ IVIT	_
1 4	- 1 11 12 13			Call OF 201	1 27-4	-1.5
				After call lit to Of:		
				Documentation Check List:		st
				Notification ltr (if non-pickup After call ltr to OI:		-
				Authorisation To Act		
				Release Voucher:		
	RECEIVED	UMAY 2018		Final Repair Bill:	É	
				Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice	Ź	=
				LTA / GIA :		H
				Medical Bill:	1	
				PIR:	X	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	n: 🗸	
				LOD Payment Breakdown Form		\vdash
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos		=
		- Dordmoff		Others		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	SS ID-C-1	days) Reduction:	9	Email	Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 0-1-18	Confirm with CECILI (Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia		-
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Q 5 7	55 1, 073.85	Assessed) BUILA SIN NO. :	27	11 1837 OF D. 20, 7885, Life.		
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 625.95	5 days) x 125.19	4	COMPINE 4		
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - 15 CD 1	(days)		The state of the s		
Loss of Income (LOI). LOR only LOU only	SS 250 (\$ 50 x	OR + LOI [Tick only or		CIVINI	10 01	
GIA/LTA Search	55 7.49	OR + LOI [Fick only o	nej		-	
Medical:	SS V			1) Claim status: Normal/R	eject/Private Settle	
Disbursement:	S3 X	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	Sent)	2) Report Format:		
Legal Cost Total:	88 1,937.29	Global Sum SS: 1, 95	0	3) Survey fee:		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
Payee 1:	55 1,950		TOELGRO	ENGINEERI	NO PHE	LTD
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ×	Application at the case of the				-11
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	ss	Name 2: X				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 25.04.2018 Time: 14:41:18

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO 305144102

MILEAGE

: SH 9120K : 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: IONIO

DATE OF REGN

: 17.03.2017

DATE/TIME IN

: 20.04.2018 15:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 20.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0104-2282-G IONIO COVER-RR BUMPER 1 459.40 20.00 367.52

0002 04-01-0104-2360-G IONIQ MOULDING ASSY-RR BU 1 270.10 20.00 216.08

SUB-TOTAL : 583.60

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

0002 L

DATE:

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 420.00

TOTAL: 1,003.60

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO

: SH 9120K

PbyP AlG

DATE 4/21/2018 9:00

DEL	: HYUNDAI SONATA COLLIQ			
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	Unit Price	Amount
	Rear Bumper / Wheel			459.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket			
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor	- 1		
	Rear Bumper Clip			
	Rear Bumper Sponge	- 3		
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			270%
	Rear Bumper Garnish —			2,
	SUB TOTAL			
	LESS 20%			
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			
	Labour Charge			200
	Panel Beating			\$ 250.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 250.00
	Wiring Charge			
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$ 120,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 650.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			
	Kela ((K)			
	20 /1 /205h			
raun Ma				
	Refre P-4, 4. To	Auto Consi	tants hence notify be following:	
	0. L. P. 1 N . To	ricted vevides	three apray painting	.
	Box 1-7/9 +To:	supply damag	or partis) during resurve opics to confirmation	'
	• Thi	carry survey	a on a Without Prejude	oe" basis
	e No	Beast modific	cold a moved	
	= Su	ubject to I may	portrai from Yalance	Company
		challed the S	1	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of			THE COLUMN TWO

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd.

Date/Time: 20.04.2018 17:58

Page : 1

sam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD S	ales Order:	JC NO305144102
TOMER		REGN NO.: 9120K	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION TOMER NO. 7010045 HESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE	Part Berlin Later 1	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2
Singapore Singapore 57	5717	MODEL 20	DATE/TIME IN
(R) 65508755 (O)	Ala	YR OF MANU 17.03.2017	TARGET DATE
DUNT CARD NO.	110	CHASSIS CODE KMHC851CVHU022742	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 20.04.2018 ATURE: 3P 20.04.2018

eturned to Service Reception upon collection

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

		9
CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
vledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
No.: SH 9120K LARRY	Vehicle No.: SH 9120K	
of Service Advisor . Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

Pby P AlG

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO

: SH 9120K

MAKE

MODEL

HYUNDAI SONATA TO MIG

DATE 4/21/2018 9:00

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
	Rear Bumper			
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket -			
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement 2			
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			
	Rear Bumper Clip			
	Rear Bumper Sponge ."			
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			
	Rear Bumper Garnish —			
	SUB TOTAL			
	LESS 20%			
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			
	V49304-700-700-700-700-700-700-700-700-700-7			000
	Labour Charge			2.00
	Panel Beating			\$ 250.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 250.00
	Wiring Charge			\$ 30.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$ 120,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 650.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			
	Kala ((10)			
	Kineur			
	2 ly 10/6/18 1205L	LKKA	ito Consultants hard	e notify
	// -/	the Re	Depth of the	sinting
120	2 471	■ 10 HH	The second secon	State of the second of the sec
PH MILE		+ Parts		
	010	+ Third	WHAT SUCCESS OF THE RESERVE	STATE OF THE PARTY
	P1P Bota P-4, 4.	+ No 7	agailreds = Excover is en-	- and and
	Rober Pay 4.	* Sup	peneday simple most in peneday simple sortion for	s sigurance Company
	Do 174			
			wledged by Fishalist	
		Signa	LINE:	
		Date		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of t	he above v	ehicle. The final rep	air quantum will
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surv			

COMPORTDELCRO

					100	COIT		UDLLUN	$\underline{}$
Our	Ref :	T 0418 / SH 9120K	/CL(st)				ENG	INEERIN	G
Date		30-Apr-18	6			Comfe	etDelGro	Engineering Pte I	CW
				CDGE Taxi	Claims Dep			and Singapore 5797	
AIG	ASIA PAG	CIFIC INSURANCE P	TE LTD	59 Loyang I		oor	1.6	ainline +65 6383 62	280
CH	ARTIS Bul	iding		Singapore 5	508969		Fac	similie +65 6280 97	
78 S	henton Wa	y						www.bdgle.com	
#07-	16							Worksho	
Sing	apore 0791	120						Brade	
Attr	: Motor	Claims Department	WITHOU	T PREJUDICE				205 Braddell Ro Singapore 5797	201
	r Sir	OLVING OUR TAX	CH 0430K	VOLID INCLIDE	D SI ES	00784		59 Loyang Or Singapore 5086	nye:
		OLVING OUR TAXI	SH 9120K	YOUR INSURE	D SLEE	19/M		Sin Mi	
ANL	OTHER			ON 20.04.18				383 Sin Ming Dr Singapore 5757	
Vehi The in pr	cle No: vehicle own	SH 9120K which was in er and the taxi driver co- eir claims against the par- he vehicle.	nvolved in the	ne captioned accide requested and	dent with authorize	your instead us to a	red veh	nicle 45 Pandan Ro em 320 Ubi Roa Singapore 4086	386 Ubi d 3 549
As th	ne accident	was caused by the negli						24 Senoko Lo Singapore 7581	god
we a	ire submittir	ng these claim for your o	onsideration	on behalf of the	claimants	5.		Sungel Ka	
1000000	I OWNER'					070.05		7 Sungei Kadut W Singapore 7287	lay 791
1	Cost of R		e 405.40	nes dess	\$,073.85 751.14		D	efu
2	Survey P	days Loss of Rental @ eport Fees (Surveyed)			\$	731.14		6 Defu Avenu Singapore 5395	
4		Search Fees	by mis Litt	,	\$	7.49		Yish	un
5		ce Report Fees			\$	-	501.Y	ishun Industrial Par Singapore 7683	
6		Medical / Transporation			\$	-			
				Sub Tota	1: \$ 1	,832.48			
HIR	ER'S CLAI	The second second second	S 227521		-				
7	6	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00		\$	480.00			
				Total Claims	s: \$ 2	,312.48			
We	enclose her	ewith the following document	ments to su	pport the claims:					
a)		epair bill and photocopie				9	pcs.		
b)	LTA sear	ch slip/s of :	SLE609	7M					
c)	GIA / Poli	ce report/s of :	SH 912	0K					
d)	Letter of a	authority from owner / hi	rer / operato	or					
	(X) Phot	ograph/s of Accident Scen	e	() Certificate of I	nsurance				
	() Witne	ss statement/s	(x) Downtim	ne/Mileage record					
	ly look into	the matter and let us hea a.	ar from you	on the settlement	t of the sa	aid claims	as		
		t it is a condition of any s injury claim (if any) of th			all be with	out preju	dice		
Vau	re faithfully								

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE BEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	TIME	MANAT OF DODGED
			(KM)	FROM TO		NAME OF DRIVER
16/4/18	0719211	185988	122	SOOPM 2400m	CAN	
814121	7/16 m.h	186253	245	06-1017 24	2.7	
17/4/18	0719211	186467	274	SHOPM 246 am	un	
81/10/21	7. m. A/K	186745	tto	NF76 17.15	77	
18/4/18	07/9211	187011	266	540PM 250am	an	
31/4/61	7.11 AM	187272	260	1.01 51.90	7.	
19/4/18	0719311	187368	96	550PM 350um	cum	
21/4/00	Y.MAIIC	14540.	203	1531 5190	7.5	
2014118	07/9211	1 2 3				
Species	ACCIDENT	1 Micery	3	(ZE) (
SACALS	Depar	1	CIV	\ B		

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 27 April 2018 11:38 AM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Cc:

Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 6097M (LCRF) & SH 120K ON 20/04/2018 (12:50)

ALONG TAMPINES AVE 10

27 April 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

LKK

: CC6/LCR18007521/K1jb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 6097M (LCRF) & SHI120K ON 20/04/2018 (12:50) ALONG TAMPINES AVE 10

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SH/120K against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: <u>iovirene@lkkauto.com|</u>Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized suggest, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

Hyundai Ioniq SH9120K , SLE6097M

ON 20-Apr-18 12:50

ALONG

TAMPINES AVE 10 TWDS BARTLEY X TAMPINES AVE 1

1 / We

AIK YEW MING

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S6924409B

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SH9120K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

20-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

AIK YEW MING

Hirer NRIC

56924409B

Signature :

and o

Address

950 HOUGANG STREET 91 #09-316

530950

Contact No.

97262017

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1,950.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SH 9120K that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 20/04/2018 (date) along Tampines AVE 10 (location) involving vehicle no/s SLE 6097M. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SH 9120K</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SH 9120K (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 10 (day) of 05 (month) 2018 (year)

LMK

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Sindard Flood Singapoint 579701 Maintino + 65 0380 5250 Facultitis + 65 9280 9755

Workshops

59 Liveng Drive Singapore 508/89 3/383 Ser Mind Drive Singapore 57577 7 45 Pandan Hoad Singapore 608090 50 300 Util Road 3 Singapore 408848

24 Senote Loop Briggione 708156 7 Singel Kedal Way Singapore 728791 501 Yelson Industrial Park A Singapore 19873

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	VICILIE NO SH 9120K	INV. NO/DATE 91369612 26.04.2018
#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120	MAKK	JOB NO. 305144102
CONTACT NO: 641.93000 3225094	MODEL.	ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG DATE/TIME IN 20.04,2018 15:40

Description: 3P 20.04.2018 CHASSIS CODE KMHC851CVHU022742

S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	*Disc	Net
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0104-2282	IONIQ COVER-RR BUMPER	1	459.40	20.00	367.52
0002	04-01-0104-2360	TONIQ MOULDING ASSY-RR BU	3.	270.10	20.00	216.08
			SUB-TOTAL	1	58	33.60
JOB N	VATURE					

0001	T _c	PANEL BEATING	200.00	200.00
	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	200.00	200.00
0003	L	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	20.00	20.00
		SUE	B-TOTAL :	420,00

WHILST TAKING ACL READQUARCE PRICALIDING ASAMES THE THEFT OR ADDICENTAL DAMAGE THE COMMAND ROCLITIES RESPONSIBILITY FOR SARS OF OTHER PROPERTIES BELLEVILLY TO CONTRACT AND OTHER DESCRIPTIONS OF THE COMMAND ROCLITIES WIS

NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMMING OF ANY COMPLAINTS COMMINGE THE PENCIES WILL BE THEMED TO THE SECRETARY OF ANY COMPLAINTS COMMING THE PENCIES WILL BE THEMED TO THE SECRETARY OF ANY COMPLAINTS.

INTEREST OF THE PURPOSESS AND NOT YARD ON THE BOX MADE BY PRINCIPLE AND ADDRESS AND NOT YARD ON THE BOX MADE BY PRINCIPLE AND ADDRESS AND NOT YARD ON THE BOX MADE BY PRINCIPLE AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES

A PALEAGE EXAMINE THIS INCOME, HOLDINGTELY LINCON HER PLAY ADMIT THE COMMENT OF ANY DESCRIPTION OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT O

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGRO

A member of COMFORTCHLORG

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91369612 1,073.85

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComfortDelgro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Breadel Road Singapore 579701 Maintins + 65 9383 9290 Facrome + 65 9280 9785

Workshops

59 Layeing Drive Singapore 503390 363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 57571* 45 Pandan Road Singapore 605298 300 Uto Road 7 Singapore 406040

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VICER NO SH 9120K

INV. NO/DATE 91369612 26.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305144102

MODEL. TONIO

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 17.03.2017

DATR/TIME IN 20.04.2018 15:40

CHASSIS CODE KMHC851CVHU022742

Items total

1,003.60

Add GST @

7,000 %

70.25

Invoice amount.

1,073.85

Issued by : KATHKRINETAN 26.
Repair type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days KATHERINETAN 26.04.2018 15:01:51

INTERPORT OF THE PRINTER WILLIAM STREETS OF A DAY TO MAKE A ASSESSMENT OF SINCE SECOND OF SOME SECOND OF SOME

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91369612 1,073.85

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040567

Date: 26 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

20/04/2018 @ 12:50 hrs

ALONG

TAMPINES AVE 10 TWDS BARTLEY X TAMPINES AVE

1

INVOLVING

SLE6097M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH9120K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to AIK YEW MING IC NO S6924409B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.19 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLE6097M

20 Apr 2018 / 12:50:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous

SHINOK

OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj 3	Sutimitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	24 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		23 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rut	S\$1,003.60 Edit Estimates	A 100 TO 100	,003.60 w Apt		Pending fo Report Cancel Cas	
,	tain	Ŋ R	leference	Claim	Details		Document	ts	Show All
CLAIM SUI	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. !	No.: 201624597K						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 19930	3821R				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SH9120	ĸ		Date	of Loss:		8 12:00 - :59 s and 3 Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date	Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 1965188225SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 09999994767								
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLE60971	4		Polic (Clair	(No. mant): D-18088936MFSH				
				Exce	is:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	59 Loyang Driv	e, 50896	9 Loyang - 1	fel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-641	-3000	[Handled b	y Olea, Maricel)	Maricel. Olea@ai	g.com
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	ce Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311					
Adjuster	04/05/26		t Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	lled by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN]	Final Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	lew All Compo	ise Case Mai
There are no	mail for this	case.						11	
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KSE				View All.	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subject	t Handler	Assign	ed By	Completed On	Created C	n Done

Claim Documents

*SH9120K (1965188225SG) [SLE6097M] COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Apr 20 2018 12:00PM [LCRF PTE LTD] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Lett	ters/Corresponder	ces	1 per s	rage V	V
No-	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
	essment Reports		Ta and	sage V	12
		The same and a second s	1 per j		
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/04/18 16:03	From:SC - Reg. No: SLEEB97M, Claumant: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per j	age V	10
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
2	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	M
3	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
4	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
5	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	120
6	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	120
7	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	1
8	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	2
		General View	0	Load JPG	Z
9	24/04/18 17:40	Towns (a) State		-	₩.
10	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	-
11	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	80
12	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	M
13	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
14	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	8
15	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	2
16	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	S
17.	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load JPG	80
18	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load IPG	V
19	24/04/18 17:40	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
20	25/04/18 17:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	50
21	25/04/18 17:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
22	25/04/18 17:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Dar	cumentation		1 per	age V	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(A. 844.)	Thumbnail	-
1	24/04/18 18:26	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	1
2	24/04/18 18:26	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	Ö	Load PDF	
3	27/04/18 11:39	LETTER TO LCRF	Ö	Load PDF	
4	15/05/18 09:51	WORKSHOP INVOICE	Ö	Load PDF	1
5	15/05/18 09:51	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	Ö	Load PDF	
6	15/05/18 09:51	Release Voucher	ŏ	Load PDF	
2	15/05/18 09:51	RENTAL RECEIPT	ŏ	Load PDF	
B	15/05/18 09:51	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print

^
×

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYOR
		_	COMME	the A. See See	~ .	COLLAFIOLE

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAR			
IEAM			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Date of Accident:		SH9120K (TP veh)			Model:		- 41	GLS DCT (A)			
							1				
		ccident: 20/04/2018		_							
Global	Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes			1	No				
	Estimate	ione	1,11,100	: \$	1	-1	1,319	.95			
	Repair Cost			:\$	_			50.00			
Loss o	A-A-CALLIOCALL CITY			: \$			110	50.00	179	5.00 da	ys at \$50.00 per day
	(if any)			: \$	_				5	da	
	GIA Search F	ee		S	_						10
Others		-		: \$	-	_					
				:\$							
Final S	Settlement Su	m (Glob	al Sum)	S	_	_	1.95	50.00			
A) Fo		egistere	200		111	Agre BOL	A App	ability olicable	: Yes		(Kindly indicate _(%) BOLA Scenario No:
Remar		bility to l	be filled only for	chair	n cali	lisio	ns and	for ca	ises v	vhere B	OLA does not apply.
		C. C	ee's Breakdow	n				_			
	comfortDelGre	Engine	ering Pte Ltd				: 5	6			1,950.0
-		9									
2)		- 5					\$	_			
2)							: \$				
2)							-				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

15 May

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18007521/K1JB3Q2

Date:

15/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994767

Claimant Vehicle SH9120K

Insured Vehicle No:

SLE6097M

No: Date of Loss:

20/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1965188225SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH9120K

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI IONIQ HYBRID, 1.6 GLS DCT (A)

Engine No:

G4LEGU329699

187571 km

Reg. Date:

17/03/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHC851CVHU022742

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1580 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		583.60	583.60	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		650.00	420.00	230.00	35.38
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,233.60	1,003.60	230.00	18.64
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	86.35	70.25	16.10	18.65
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,319.95	1,073.85	246.10	18.64
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x 5	\$\$50.00/day) (\$\$)	250.00		
	+ Car Rental (5.0 x S	\$125.19/day) (S\$)	625.95		
	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)		7.49		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,957.29		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	1,950.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/04/2018

Date Inspected:

23/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	459.40 FL	*459.40 FL
			100,7016	400.401 L
	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*- FL
	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
	*REAR BUMPER CLIP (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 FL	•-FL
	*REAR BUMPER SPONGE (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
	*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
	*REAR BUMPER GARNISH	Cracked	270.10 FL	*270.10 FL
e part. L=ListR		Sub Total (S\$)	729.50	729.50
	- List Item Discount on L Items 2	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	145.90	145.90
		Total Parts (S\$)	583.60	583.60
	o part. L=Listh	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (NPA) *REAR BUMPER CLIP (NPA) *REAR BUMPER SPONGE (NPA) *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (NPA) *REAR BUMPER GARNISH *part. L=ListItemDisc.	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (NPA) *REAR BUMPER CLIP (NPA) *REAR BUMPER SPONGE (NPA) *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (NPA) *REAR BUMPER GARNISH *REAR BUMPER GARNISH *REAR BUMPER GARNISH *REAR BUMPER GARNISH *Cracked *Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (NPA) Serviceable 0.00 FL *REAR BUMPER CLIP (NPA) Not Necessary 0.00 FL *REAR BUMPER SPONGE (NPA) Serviceable 0.00 FL *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (NPA) Serviceable 0.00 FL *REAR BUMPER GARNISH Cracked 270.10 FL *part. L=ListItemDisc Sub Total (S\$) 729.50 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 145.90

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	250.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	30.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	650.00	420.00
	Report wa	s unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >